Founders Title Company D49217

MAIL TAX NOTICE TO Grantee 1188 Sportsplex Drive Kaysville,Utah 84037 ENT 24505: 2013 PG 1 of 2

Jeffery Smith

Utah County Recorder

2013 Mar 14 01:26 PM FEE 12.00 BY E0

RECORDED FOR Founders Title Company - Syrae

ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

Warranty Deed

PROVO GATEWAY, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

of Kaysville, County of UTAH, State of UTAH, hereby CONVEY and WARRANT to

GSC PROVO, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

of Grantee for the sum of Ten Dollars and Other Good and Valuable Consideration the following described tract(s) of land in UTAH. State of UTAH:

THE PROPERTY REFERENCED IN THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS LOCATED IN UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH, AND IS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE NORTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY OF U.S. HIGHWAY 89/91 AND SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF 1720 NORTH STREET, PROVO, UTAH, SAID POINT BEING LOCATED EAST ALONG THE SECTION LINE 980.45 FEET AND SOUTH 1454.12 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID 1720 NORTH STREET AS FOLLOWS: NORTH 55°17'39" EAST 35.69 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF A 176.06 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT 104.48 FEET (CHORD BEARS NORTH 72°17'39" EAST 102.95 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°17'39" EAST 533.15 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 07°33'00" WEST 469.30 FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN A FENCE CORNER; THENCE NORTH 46°10'00" WEST 261.17 FEET ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY PROPERTY TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 55°39'00" WEST 161.49 FEET ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID PHILLIPS PETROLEUM PROPERTY; THENCE SOUTH 14°31'00" WEST 99.65 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE PHILLIPS PETROLEUM PROPERTY; THENCE NORTH 34°04'00" WEST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY OF U.S. HIGHWAY 89/91, 366.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 23°03'30" WEST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID U.S. HIGHWAY 89/91, 119.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

19-064-0027

WITNESS, the hand(s) of said Grantor(s), this // of March, A.D., 2013

Signed in the Presence of:

Provo Gateway,LLC

By: MARK HASHIMOTO

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH) COUNTY OF UTAH)

On the 4 day of March 2013, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared MARK HASHIMOTO, known to me to be the member(s) or designated agents of the limited liability company that executed the above and acknowledged to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and an oath stated that they are authorized to execute said instrument freely and voluntarily for the purposes and use herein mentioned on behalf of the limited liability company.

My Commission Expires: 10.2215 Residing at: Davis County

JIM C. MORRIS Notary Public . State of Utah Commission # 648757 COMM. EXP. 10-22-2015

ENT 73711:2013 PG 1 of 2

Jeffery Smith
Utah County Recorder
2013 Aug 02 10:46 AM FEE 12.00 BY SS
RECORDED FOR Founders Title Company - Syrac
ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

MAIL TAX NOTICE TO Grantee

Grantees of

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

The Richard Alan Miller Trust aka The Richard Miller Trust dated February 6, 2000, Richard Alan Miller,

Grantors

, hereby QUIT-CLAIM to

Trustee of SAN FRANCISCO, State of CALIF

GSC Provo, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

county, State of UTAH:	valuable consideration the following tract of land in UTAH
GRANTORS UNDIVIDED 45% INTEREST IN TH	E FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:
POINT BEING LOCATED EAST ALONG THE SE FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTIO LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN; THENCE ALONG NORTH STREET AS FOLLOWS: NORTH 55°17'39 A 176.06 FOOT RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT EAST 102.95 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°17'39" E 469.30 FEET TO AN IRON PIN IN A FENCE CORI ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF PHILIRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 55°39'00" WEST 161 SAID PHILLIPS PETROLEUM PROPERTY; THE	OF 1720 NORTH STREET, PROVO, UTAH, SAID CTION LINE 980.45 FEET AND SOUTH 1454.12 FEET IN 36, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 2 EAST, SALT THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID 1720 9" EAST 35.69 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF 104.48 FEET (CHORD BEARS NORTH 72°17'39" LAST 533.15 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 07°33'00" WEST NER; THENCE NORTH 46°10'00" WEST 261.17 FEET LIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY PROPERTY TO AN .49 FEET ALONG THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF NCE SOUTH 14°31'00" WEST 99.65 FEET ALONG OLEUM PROPERTY; THENCE NORTH 34°04'00" ARY OF U.S. HIGHWAY 89/91, 366.34 FEET; NORTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID U.S.
WITNESS, the hand of said grantors, this 22nd day of J	Richard Alan Miller, Trustee
STATE OF	Addis Committee in the state of
)ss.	
COUNTY OF	
On the 22nd day of July, 2013, personally appeared Miller Trust aka The Richard Alan Miller Trust da who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the sam	before me Richard Alan Miller, Trustee of the Richard ted February 6, 2000 the signers of the within instrument, as.
	SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE DATE 12313 NOTARY INITIALS
	NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California	}
County ofSan Francisco	}
On JNY 5, N/S before me,	Jason VVnippie, Notary Public Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
on July 23, 2013 before me, personally appeared Richar-	d Alan Miller
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
JASON WHIPPLE Commission # 1915838 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 7, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand land official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
I hough the information below is not required by	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the decament
and could prevent fraudulent remova	al and reattachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent remova	al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	-Claim Deed
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	-Claim Deed
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Plant THUMBPRINT
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General General	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
And could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages: